
2012-13 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of graduates reported for follow-up FETPIP.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a District PSEC.

DISTRICT PSEC % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = of Students Reported the number of students found enrolled in a post secondary institution.

CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Continuing Education # divided by Students Reported.
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2012-13 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

Ave Maria

Barry

ClearwaterBeacon

Eckerd

Edward 

Adventist Bethune

COLLEGE NAME 

University

PrivateStudents

Reported

District

PSEC

Florida College 

System

Continuing 

Education
#        %

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)University

Public
#        % #        % #        % #        %

BROWARD  4,678  2,433  52%  119  3%  627  13%  34  1%  3,213  69%  1  0  19  0  0  0  0  0 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  950  327  34%  78  8%  235  25%  8  1%  648  68%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

CHIPOLA  276  101  37%  5  2%  78  28%  7  3%  191  69%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,786  569  32%  72  4%  586  33%  3  0%  1,230  69%  0  0  0  0  11  0  0  1 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,332  1,176  50%  104  4%  361  15%  3  0%  1,644  70%  0  1  4  0  2  1  0  0 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  283  78  28%  45  16%  58  20%  0  0%  181  64%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  135  34  25%  14  10%  16  12%  0  0%  64  47%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,702  765  45%  35  2%  400  24%  20  1%  1,220  72%  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0 

GULF COAST  632  306  48%  3  0%  82  13%  4  1%  395  63%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,866  1,596  56%  84  3%  307  11%  14  0%  2,001  70%  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 

INDIAN RIVER  1,948  517  27%  54  3%  814  42%  4  0%  1,389  71%  1  0  0  0  1  0  1  0 

JACKSONVILLE  3,742  1,393  37%  80  2%  995  27%  3  0%  2,471  66%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  3 

LAKE-SUMTER  607  310  51%  23  4%  74  12%  7  1%  414  68%  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,242  649  52%  18  1%  193  16%  26  2%  886  71%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

MIAMI DADE  8,481  4,100  48%  375  4%  1,683  20%  35  0%  6,193  73%  0  0  126  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTH FLORIDA  153  38  25%  33  22%  22  14%  1  1%  94  61%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  988  408  41%  4  0%  205  21%  7  1%  624  63%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

PALM BEACH  3,915  1,870  48%  95  2%  836  21%  3  0%  2,804  72%  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,277  509  40%  117  9%  208  16%  8  1%  842  66%  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 

PENSACOLA  1,097  519  47%  5  0%  161  15%  5  0%  690  63%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 

POLK  1,050  350  33%  97  9%  339  32%  9  1%  795  76%  1  1  0  0  2  0  1  0 

SANTA FE  2,123  1,083  51%  83  4%  439  21%  6  0%  1,611  76%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

SEMINOLE  2,186  1,171  54%  48  2%  347  16%  10  0%  1,576  72%  7  0  2  0  1  0  0  0 

SOUTH FLORIDA  280  99  35%  9  3%  56  20%  1  0%  165  59%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

ST. JOHN'S  690  263  38%  42  6%  161  23%  5  1%  471  68%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,161  1,059  34%  54  2%  1,014  32%  16  1%  2,143  68%  0  0  4  0  0  2  6  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,391  1,457  61%  177  7%  195  8%  15  1%  1,844  77%  0  0  10  0  0  1  0  0 

VALENCIA  5,775  3,801  66%  128  2%  442  8%  27  0%  4,398  76%  28  0  2  0  3  0  0  0 

TOTALS:

N:\Reports_Data\FCS\1213\Annual_Reports\AA\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p1).rpt

 56,736 

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2013 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2014.

PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.

INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.

 2,001  2  0  24  9  5  174  6 4%  10,931  19%  281  0%  40,187  71%  40  26,974  48%
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2011-12 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

Everglades

Flagler

FL MemorialFL College

FL Southern

Hodges

Embry FL Tech

COLLEGE NAME 

University

PrivateStudents

Reported

District

PSEC

Florida College 

System

Continuing 

Education
#        %

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)University

Public
#        % #        % #        % #        %

BROWARD  4,678  2,433  52%  119  3%  627  13%  34  1%  3,213  69%  0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  950  327  34%  78  8%  235  25%  8  1%  648  68%  0  0  2  0  0  0  2  0 

CHIPOLA  276  101  37%  5  2%  78  28%  7  3%  191  69%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,786  569  32%  72  4%  586  33%  3  0%  1,230  69%  6  1  6  0  5  0  1  0 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,332  1,176  50%  104  4%  361  15%  3  0%  1,644  70%  4  0  5  0  61  0  3  0 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  283  78  28%  45  16%  58  20%  0  0%  181  64%  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  135  34  25%  14  10%  16  12%  0  0%  64  47%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  6 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,702  765  45%  35  2%  400  24%  20  1%  1,220  72%  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  13 

GULF COAST  632  306  48%  3  0%  82  13%  4  1%  395  63%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,866  1,596  56%  84  3%  307  11%  14  0%  2,001  70%  1  1  3  0  0  0  6  0 

INDIAN RIVER  1,948  517  27%  54  3%  814  42%  4  0%  1,389  71%  0  0  4  0  9  0  1  0 

JACKSONVILLE  3,742  1,393  37%  80  2%  995  27%  3  0%  2,471  66%  0  1  10  0  1  0  1  0 

LAKE-SUMTER  607  310  51%  23  4%  74  12%  7  1%  414  68%  0  1  4  0  0  0  1  0 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,242  649  52%  18  1%  193  16%  26  2%  886  71%  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 

MIAMI DADE  8,481  4,100  48%  375  4%  1,683  20%  35  0%  6,193  73%  1  0  1  0  0  1  0  0 

NORTH FLORIDA  153  38  25%  33  22%  22  14%  1  1%  94  61%  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  988  408  41%  4  0%  205  21%  7  1%  624  63%  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

PALM BEACH  3,915  1,870  48%  95  2%  836  21%  3  0%  2,804  72%  2  0  1  0  4  0  0  0 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,277  509  40%  117  9%  208  16%  8  1%  842  66%  0  0  1  0  1  0  3  14 

PENSACOLA  1,097  519  47%  5  0%  161  15%  5  0%  690  63%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 

POLK  1,050  350  33%  97  9%  339  32%  9  1%  795  76%  1  0  2  2  1  0  34  0 

SANTA FE  2,123  1,083  51%  83  4%  439  21%  6  0%  1,611  76%  2  0  5  0  0  0  0  0 

SEMINOLE  2,186  1,171  54%  48  2%  347  16%  10  0%  1,576  72%  2  0  2  0  1  0  1  0 

SOUTH FLORIDA  280  99  35%  9  3%  56  20%  1  0%  165  59%  0  0  0  0  1  1  2  0 

ST. JOHN'S  690  263  38%  42  6%  161  23%  5  1%  471  68%  0  0  19  0  0  0  2  0 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,161  1,059  34%  54  2%  1,014  32%  16  1%  2,143  68%  3  0  5  1  0  0  3  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,391  1,457  61%  177  7%  195  8%  15  1%  1,844  77%  1  0  127  0  0  0  0  0 

VALENCIA  5,775  3,801  66%  128  2%  442  8%  27  0%  4,398  76%  1  0  4  0  4  0  1  0 

TOTALS:

N:\Reports_Data\FCS\1213\Annual_Reports\AA\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p2).rpt

 56,736 

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2012 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2013.

PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.

INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.

 2,001  5  3  90  64  33  207  3 4%  10,931  19%  281  0%  40,187  71%  26  26,974  48%

PAGE 3 OF 5
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2011-12 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

Keiser

Lynn

Palm BeachMiami

Ringling

Rollins

Jacksonville Nova

COLLEGE NAME 

University

PrivateStudents

Reported

District

PSEC

Florida College 

System

Continuing 

Education
#        %

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)University

Public
#        % #        % #        % #        %

BROWARD  4,678  2,433  52%  119  3%  627  13%  34  1%  3,213  69%  0  7  2  14  63  3  0  1 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  950  327  34%  78  8%  235  25%  8  1%  648  68%  1  0  0  1  0  2  0  1 

CHIPOLA  276  101  37%  5  2%  78  28%  7  3%  191  69%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,786  569  32%  72  4%  586  33%  3  0%  1,230  69%  1  4  0  0  4  0  0  0 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,332  1,176  50%  104  4%  361  15%  3  0%  1,644  70%  1  10  0  0  3  1  0  0 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  283  78  28%  45  16%  58  20%  0  0%  181  64%  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  135  34  25%  14  10%  16  12%  0  0%  64  47%  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,702  765  45%  35  2%  400  24%  20  1%  1,220  72%  0  2  0  1  9  1  0  1 

GULF COAST  632  306  48%  3  0%  82  13%  4  1%  395  63%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,866  1,596  56%  84  3%  307  11%  14  0%  2,001  70%  0  3  0  1  3  3  0  1 

INDIAN RIVER  1,948  517  27%  54  3%  814  42%  4  0%  1,389  71%  1  5  0  2  5  8  0  1 

JACKSONVILLE  3,742  1,393  37%  80  2%  995  27%  3  0%  2,471  66%  46  4  1  0  1  1  0  0 

LAKE-SUMTER  607  310  51%  23  4%  74  12%  7  1%  414  68%  3  1  1  0  0  0  0  2 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,242  649  52%  18  1%  193  16%  26  2%  886  71%  0  3  1  0  1  2  1  1 

MIAMI DADE  8,481  4,100  48%  375  4%  1,683  20%  35  0%  6,193  73%  0  24  2  96  110  1  0  0 

NORTH FLORIDA  153  38  25%  33  22%  22  14%  1  1%  94  61%  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  988  408  41%  4  0%  205  21%  7  1%  624  63%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

PALM BEACH  3,915  1,870  48%  95  2%  836  21%  3  0%  2,804  72%  0  6  4  9  23  42  1  0 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,277  509  40%  117  9%  208  16%  8  1%  842  66%  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0 

PENSACOLA  1,097  519  47%  5  0%  161  15%  5  0%  690  63%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

POLK  1,050  350  33%  97  9%  339  32%  9  1%  795  76%  0  5  0  1  1  1  0  1 

SANTA FE  2,123  1,083  51%  83  4%  439  21%  6  0%  1,611  76%  2  1  0  1  1  2  1  1 

SEMINOLE  2,186  1,171  54%  48  2%  347  16%  10  0%  1,576  72%  1  2  0  0  1  3  0  20 

SOUTH FLORIDA  280  99  35%  9  3%  56  20%  1  0%  165  59%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

ST. JOHN'S  690  263  38%  42  6%  161  23%  5  1%  471  68%  2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,161  1,059  34%  54  2%  1,014  32%  16  1%  2,143  68%  0  1  0  2  0  3  2  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,391  1,457  61%  177  7%  195  8%  15  1%  1,844  77%  0  4  0  0  2  2  1  0 

VALENCIA  5,775  3,801  66%  128  2%  442  8%  27  0%  4,398  76%  2  11  0  5  4  6  0  44 

TOTALS:

N:\Reports_Data\FCS\1213\Annual_Reports\AA\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p3).rpt

 56,736 

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2012 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2013.

PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.

INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.

 2,001  98  133  234  6  74  11  82 4%  10,931  19%  281  0%  40,187  71%  61  26,974  48%

PAGE 4 OF 5
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2012-13 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

Southeastern

St. Thomas

WarnerStetson

Webber

 

Saint Leo Tampa

COLLEGE NAME 

University

PrivateStudents

Reported

District

PSEC

Florida College 

System

Continuing 

Education
#        %

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)University

Public
#        % #        % #        % #        %

BROWARD  4,678  2,433  52%  119  3%  627  13%  34  1%  3,213  69%  0  1  6  0  2  0  0 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  950  327  34%  78  8%  235  25%  8  1%  648  68%  64  5  0  1  0  0  0 

CHIPOLA  276  101  37%  5  2%  78  28%  7  3%  191  69%  2  1  0  0  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,786  569  32%  72  4%  586  33%  3  0%  1,230  69%  0  4  0  26  0  0  2 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,332  1,176  50%  104  4%  361  15%  3  0%  1,644  70%  1  1  0  5  3  0  1 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  283  78  28%  45  16%  58  20%  0  0%  181  64%  39  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  135  34  25%  14  10%  16  12%  0  0%  64  47%  6  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,702  765  45%  35  2%  400  24%  20  1%  1,220  72%  1  2  0  1  1  0  0 

GULF COAST  632  306  48%  3  0%  82  13%  4  1%  395  63%  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,866  1,596  56%  84  3%  307  11%  14  0%  2,001  70%  25  5  0  0  29  1  1 

INDIAN RIVER  1,948  517  27%  54  3%  814  42%  4  0%  1,389  71%  0  7  0  4  1  1  2 

JACKSONVILLE  3,742  1,393  37%  80  2%  995  27%  3  0%  2,471  66%  6  1  0  2  2  0  0 

LAKE-SUMTER  607  310  51%  23  4%  74  12%  7  1%  414  68%  2  2  0  4  1  0  0 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,242  649  52%  18  1%  193  16%  26  2%  886  71%  1  1  0  1  3  0  1 

MIAMI DADE  8,481  4,100  48%  375  4%  1,683  20%  35  0%  6,193  73%  0  2  18  1  1  0  0 

NORTH FLORIDA  153  38  25%  33  22%  22  14%  1  1%  94  61%  30  0  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  988  408  41%  4  0%  205  21%  7  1%  624  63%  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 

PALM BEACH  3,915  1,870  48%  95  2%  836  21%  3  0%  2,804  72%  0  1  1  1  1  0  0 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,277  509  40%  117  9%  208  16%  8  1%  842  66%  90  1  0  0  4  0  0 

PENSACOLA  1,097  519  47%  5  0%  161  15%  5  0%  690  63%  0  2  0  0  0  0  0 

POLK  1,050  350  33%  97  9%  339  32%  9  1%  795  76%  4  25  0  2  0  13  0 

SANTA FE  2,123  1,083  51%  83  4%  439  21%  6  0%  1,611  76%  62  2  0  1  1  0  0 

SEMINOLE  2,186  1,171  54%  48  2%  347  16%  10  0%  1,576  72%  0  1  0  4  1  0  1 

SOUTH FLORIDA  280  99  35%  9  3%  56  20%  1  0%  165  59%  0  1  0  0  0  3  0 

ST. JOHN'S  690  263  38%  42  6%  161  23%  5  1%  471  68%  18  0  0  0  0  0  1 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,161  1,059  34%  54  2%  1,014  32%  16  1%  2,143  68%  5  6  0  4  7  2  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,391  1,457  61%  177  7%  195  8%  15  1%  1,844  77%  34  1  0  1  0  0  0 

VALENCIA  5,775  3,801  66%  128  2%  442  8%  27  0%  4,398  76%  1  3  0  5  5  1  0 

TOTALS:

H:\PERA Tasks\FCS - Assoc. in Arts Grads\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p4).rpt

 56,736 

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2013 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2014.

PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.

INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.

 2,001  76  64  62  9  25  21 4%  10,931  19%  281  0%  40,187  71%  391  26,974  48%
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